objection form to Sidero.  If Sphere Shareholders which hold at least 10% of the Shares covered by the
Compulsory Acquisition Notice object to the compulsory acquisition by the relevant deadline, Sidero must
apply to the Court for approval if it wishes to proceed with the compulsory acquisition. The costs of such
Court proceedings will be borne by Sidero unless the Court finds that the objector (or objectors) acted
improperly, vexatiously or otherwise unreasonably.  If Sidero establishes that the acquisition terms represent
fair value, the Court must approve the acquisition on those terms, otherwise, the Court must confirm that the
acquisition will not take place.

14

9. Potential dilution

Due to the large size of the Entitlement Offer, Sphere Shareholders that do not take up their Entitlement will
be diluted by the Entitlement Offer.

The table set out below shows the potential dilutive impact of the Entitlement Offer on Sphere Shareholders
who do not take up their Entitlement assuming that Sidero is the only Sphere Shareholder which takes up its
Entitlement under the Offer.

Shareholder Shares before

Entitlement Offer

% before

Entitlement Offer

New Shares

taken up

Shares after

Entitlement Offer

% after

Entitlement Offer

Sidero  192,431,526  88.16% 846,698,714  1,039,130,240 97.57%

Qatar Steel  16,406,250  7.52% Nil 16,406,250 1.54%

Sin-Tang Group  8,900,000  4.08% Nil 8,900,000 0.84%

Other shareholders  531,520  0.24% Nil 531,520 0.05%

Total 218,269,296 100.0% 846,698,714 1,064,968,010 100.0%

10. Financial Information

Sphere’s last published audited financial statements are for the financial year ended 31 December 2014 and
were lodged with ASX on 24 April 2015. Details of Sphere’s operational, financial and exploration activities
are provided in Sphere’s quarterly report for each of the periods ended 31 March 2015 and 30 June 2015,
lodged with ASX on 30 April 2015 and 31 July 2015 respectively, and the half-yearly report for the period
ended 30 June 2015, lodged with the ASX on 26 August 2015. Copies of these reports may be obtained
from the ASX website at http://www.asx.com.au/